
 
PURCHASING SECTION 

13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, BC  V3T 1V8 
Tel:  604-590-7274 

E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No.:  1220-040-2017-072 
 

TITLE:  REPLACEMENT OF FLOOD BOXES AT 
VARIOUS LOCATIONS – CONTRACT A 
 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  MAY 26, 2017 

CLOSING DATE: 
 

 PREFER TO RECEIVE QUOTATIONS ON OR 
BEFORE MAY 29, 2017. 
 

 

 

 
INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 

 
Contractors are advised that Addendum No. 1 to RFQ 1220-040-2017-072 is hereby issued by the City.  
This addendum shall form part of the Contract Documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated 
with all other parts.  The following information is provided to answer questions raised by Contractors for 
the above named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will 
be allowed for extras due to the Contractor or any sub-contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  
This Addendum No. 1 contains two (2) pages in total. 
 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
Q.1 The scope of work under schedule A states to provide all the labour, materials, and equipment to 

repair flood boxes along the Nicomekl and Serpentine Rivers. The work includes but is not limited 
to: 

 
• Remove the existing floodboxes material as required  

A.1 Yes 
• Backfill and compact dyke  

A.1 Yes 
• Fish salvage and sediment control  

A.1 If required 
 
 
Q.2 The scope of work under Schedule B says the same but also mentions that the existing 

floodboxes have corroded and need to be replaced. Historically the COSMOS maps showing the 
locations had instructions noting if the floodbox was a removal only, or a replacement. 

 
A.2 All flood boxes within this contract are to be removed. 
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Q.3 Can we assume that all four floodboxes will be removed and replaced with new floodboxes 
materials supplied by the City? 

 
A.3 Yes 
 
Q.4 Is the floodbox designated LN-965-L by Highway 99 a removal only or is it being replaced? 
 
A.4 Removed and replaced. 
 
 
 
ADDTIIONAL NOTE: 
 
For clarification to contract, the City of Surrey will be supplying the following for this project: 
 

• Flood boxes 
• Culverts as per contract 
• Headwalls 
• Timber piles and cribbing 
• All other material other than isolation material, aggregates and bentonite. 

 
 
 

- END OF ADDENDUM - 
 
 

 
All Addenda will become part of the RFQ Documents. 
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the future lives here.
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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:


Q.1
The scope of work under schedule A states to provide all the labour, materials, and equipment to repair flood boxes along the Nicomekl and Serpentine Rivers. The work includes but is not limited to:

· Remove the existing floodboxes material as required 


A.1
Yes


· Backfill and compact dyke 


A.1
Yes


· Fish salvage and sediment control 


A.1
If required


Q.2
The scope of work under Schedule B says the same but also mentions that the existing floodboxes have corroded and need to be replaced. Historically the COSMOS maps showing the locations had instructions noting if the floodbox was a removal only, or a replacement.

A.2
All flood boxes within this contract are to be removed.

Q.3
Can we assume that all four floodboxes will be removed and replaced with new floodboxes materials supplied by the City?

A.3
Yes


Q.4
Is the floodbox designated LN-965-L by Highway 99 a removal only or is it being replaced?

A.4
Removed and replaced.

ADDTIIONAL NOTE:

For clarification to contract, the City of Surrey will be supplying the following for this project:


· Flood boxes


· Culverts as per contract


· Headwalls


· Timber piles and cribbing


· All other material other than isolation material, aggregates and bentonite.


- END OF ADDENDUM -

All Addenda will become part of the RFQ Documents.

